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1
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

S IT E DATA 1. RUNMING SLOPE OF A CUE@ RAMP S-l.i\LL_NUT REQURE
CHANG T SLOPE INSEFNIELY WEEN COMNEGTHG
THIS PROJECT IS A NEW 11,169 SQ. FT. FIRE STATION. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UMM LNGT T SNING SLOPE 3F T R PARKING CALCULATIONS:
- THE REPLACEMENT FIRE STATION, HAS 8 BUNK ROOMS, LOTS (1) THROUGH (10), INCLUSIVE, LOTS (27) THROUGH — mfmswlgs'gﬂmnm AS FLAT AS THE WAXIMUM PER IDO TABLE 5-5-1 MINIMUM OFF STREET PARKING
< 3 APPARATUS BAYS, AND 3 OFFICER SUITES. (34) INCLUSIVE, AND THE SOUTHERLY 50 FEET OF LOTS Son ) SE G ST W, 2648 R DEECTABLE WARNING REQUIREMENTS:
9 (35) AND (36) IN BLOCK NUMBERED (6) OF EAST CENTRAL ]ﬂ e f \Eﬁggma HEADER o T +  FIRE STATION OR POLICE STATION: 2 SPACES/ 1,000 SQ. FT.
©|  ALL PUBLIC VEHICLES ARE TO ENTER FROM THE BUSINESS ADDITION CONTAINING 3.214 ACRES (140,000 el ~8f \g!gg;.vww EoggT 0 0 GFA
;| WESTERN ACCESS POINT. AFD PERSONAL VEHICLES SF) T 2| 7 ; 3E CNSIRLCT
O  ARE TO PARK IN THEIR DESIGNATED PARKING LOTS ] e omON . RANP WOTH 5-0° 1. >0 ‘%’" TOTAL REQUIRED:
Z|  (LOCATED DIRECTLY EAST OF THE FIRE STATION). ALL UPC: 102105644648011001 = —4 P, T L FIRE STATION #12- 11,169 SF (11,169/1000)*2 = 23 SPACES
O VEHICLES EXCEPT FOR FIRE TRUCKS ARE TO EXIT NE - ST ~ oo ]
= USING THE WESTERN SITE ACCESS POINTS. ONLY FIRE ZONE ATLAS PAGE : L-21-Z SIRTACL (1) - ﬂ TOTAL PROVIDED:
2| APPARATUS VEHICLES ARE TO ENTER USING THE ] JCostco TR T A G | o s s 40 SPACES TOTAL ON SITE, OF WHICH 2 ARE HC ACCESSIBLE
o NORTHERN DRIVEWAY ALONG LINN. EXISTING ZONING: MX-H - : o iat ‘ - GRACE. BREAK E!”%‘?f"m WIDTH ) AN LONGITUDINAL SLOPE lcJ_r 20% (P!{:HRH;_E SLOPE
b PROPOSED ZONING: NR-SU ] e e DETAL A-PARALLEL CURE ) O PER 5-5(D)(1):
PROPOSED LAND USE: FIRE STATION T ST DETAIL B-PARALLEL B 3% WAX. SLOPE OF RAVP, 7% PREFERALE S.0PE OF REQUIRED/ PROVIDED: 1/4
SOUTHERN £ E— CURB RAMP RAMP. )
PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICLE ACCESS: PRIMARY " s Ehs S e o o Te PER TABLE 5-5-5 MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS IS FROM CENTRAL ' NOT B PERMTED ON THE SUREACE 0F FAUP RS 3 SPACES OR 10% OF REQUIRED OFF STREET PARKING SPACES
AVENUE, WITOH PEDESTRIAIé CONNECTIONS FROM THE MANZANG R BT GRACE BREAKS SHAL BE LU - WHICHEVER IS GREATER IS REQUIRED. =
SIDEWALK TO THE BUILDING. T D. COUNTER SLOPE CF THE GUTTER R STREET AT THE
BUS ROUTES: ROUTE 66/777 ALONG CENTRAL, WITH A e T BICYCLE SPACES 5 O
. ) —J MIRABELLA . MAK. (@] —
PEAK FREQUENCY OF 15 MINUTES RS P 4 THK CONGRETE 1 " VEISRE PARALEL 0 T SACK OF T GA REQUIRED/ PROVIDED: 3/6 = <
CURB AMD BUTTER — 47 THICK COKG L - .
o| HANDICAP PARK'NG SlGN, . . i __ :’_/_ - F LZEU;;&_X;ESELCRCES SLOPE. 1.5% PREFERRED g E
N 18" x 12" x 1/8" THICK ue - Feps . FILLET SHARP CLRVES EXPOSED TO TRAFFIC T0 6" SHEET KEYNOTES o’ o
- o N = VINIMUM RADIUS w w w w w w
o b ALUMINUM SIGN WITH Ok & |5 & & |kl
+ 7~ _WHITE MARKINGS ON ~ e TR e DETECTABLE WhRiG 7 aoer 1 NEW CABQ STANDARD "DO NOT ENTER" SIGN e ° 8 e e Ze
2 BLUE BACKGROUND -  senmpesra s = RE SURFACE (1) cura 2 |NEW STANDARD "OFFICIAL VEHICLES ONLY BEYOND THIS POINT" SIGN = =
T~ e = F GRA] REAK
. RN - e . P e 3 |NEW BICYCLE RACK SEE B3/AS-501 H i
K Tt p i iepn 4 ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK RAMP WITH ADA TRUNCATED DOME MAT PER CABQ STD = x5 | W
~ N / g DETALL G- PARALLEL fevson | Y OF ALBUUERGLE DTL 2443 SEE A1/AS-503 Dlz | Llow z 2Ok
N VAN ACCESSIBLE PLACARD ~~~————, CURB RAMP PTG PlE | BlE2 2lellpg
AT VAN SPACE ONLY // J PARALLEL AND DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS 5 EXlSTlNG SlTE FENCE TO REMA'N (D 3 E 5 E § 25 o é
_ MILL FINISH STEEL SIGN POST - 2'x2" / ( SANDIA e 2443 e 2019 6 |PROPOSED 6'HIGH DECORATIVE SITE FENCE - SEE A2/AS-501 LIE 3|88 gt HELRP
° COORDINATE WITH /" Bottom of owest sign 60" min. | Nt 1 Optional Language < . ol 5'-3 3/4" 7 PROPOSED ENTRY DOOR S |3k |22 ¥ &S g 2
& INDICATED SITE FINISHES I Aarsan i petkig et G Regureogiogepr z £ © 1-25/8" 978" 1'-25/8" 9 7/8" 1"-2 5/8 8  |6" CURB AND GUTTER PER CABQ STD DETAIL TYP. SEE CIVIL
FINISH GRADE REFER CIVIL PLAN | or VIOLATORS ARE s E g :
P /S foronsrestpakny | SUBJECTTO AFINE Umon W } } 9  |CROSSWALK STRIPES- INTEGRALLY COLORED CONCRETE- CAST FLUSH W/ ADJACENT-
VARV | I teephircoseoais (_ANDIORTOWNG ] SIo\(pesser o) - ek COLOR TO BE GOLD YELLOW INTEGRAL CONCRETE- 2’X6' STRIPES EA. AT 2' APART TO "
— J J K X G ’/‘. ; ‘\7‘ ] | \\ = p// - sign lettering and border are green r -.w:-; — Y ____1 s '-:Mé’ EXTENTS SHOWN !
‘ﬂgig T %mgm‘ ! : L VAN ' For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance e 10 EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN- NO WORK THIS AREA %
- | ‘%Q‘ e Qﬁ\,\ : | \\\ ACCESSIBLE |~ mstsar oo IDO Zone Atlas T = 11 |WORK EXTENTS LINE =
. e \ L) M © éTOT,\lAgF'{"EE . 12 |EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN -
~ NS S8 S _—— Sign Pole m rpm -
o i At F\ \ — ay 2018 | eement [ L Jescarpment ™ ExP ANGHORS. 4 13 |EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN o
R L CONGRETE FOOTING/ \ 7 2 JPetroglyph National Monument ) 14 EXISTING POWER POLE TO REMAIN <
© 1 FOUNDATION - 3500 PS| \ Parkina Sianage S 7] areas Outcide of Gity L PER SIDE w
70" CONCRETE B alhag i ] reas Outsde of CtyLimits 15 |EXISTING CELL TOWER TO REMAIN- NO WORK THIS AREA )
DIA ; ; %*‘“’""’“ Protection Overlay (AP0) Zone L - 16 |EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN
T : . Character Protection Overlay (CP0) Zone 17 |PROPOSED REFUSE VEHICLE TURNAROUND
A2 HAN D I CAP PARKI N G S I G N DO Zoning information as of May 17,2015 N =[] ristonc protecton Overty (HPo) zone B I ,(E R AC K D ET A 18 |COVERED PATIO WITH LOOSE FURNITURE, 597 SF
The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones  : Gray Shading i View Protection Overlay (VPO) Zane —
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0" R-1B o Districts and Overls st s e Prorecte e 19 |HANDICAP PARKING PER CABQ STANDARD
C / SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL Integrated Development Ordinance IDO). = o250 500 1.000 20 REFUSE ENCLOSURE COMPLIANT WITH CABQ STANDARDS SEE DETAIL B5/AS-501 + C3/AS-50 >
5 A PR S — : R-ML NR.SU 21 |ADA ACCESS PATH (240 FT TOTAL PATH LENGTH FROM ROW) o i
‘ < T - : — . _ = <
MOTORGYELE SIGN AND POST SIMILAR VACANT 22 |ACCESSIBLE DRIVEPAD RAMP WITH ADA TRUNCATED DOME MAT PER CAPBQ STD DETAIL = 3
) — , FIRE STATION 2443 DETAIL C < m
N . e e 23 |EXISTING MEDIAN TO REMAIN- NO WORK THIS PERMIT E =
w
Iy ; e 24 |PROPOSED EXIT DOOR LOCATION o9
Sl 3 - LIN N AV ENUE NE o 25  |ADA ACCESS PATH (100 FT PATH FROM ADA PARKING) L g
b (60' ROW.) ] 26 |ADA HANDICAP PARKING WITH CABQ STD LANGUAGE SIGN SEE A2/AS-502 = 3
A 54 g D e 27 |CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE PER CABQ DPM 7.4.94 o
\\ L 35— 16 22 44'-3 24'- 0" 35'_ 6" 28 |SITE PROPERTY BOUNDARY LINE N
= AN o r——— = = = 35 > 5 % 29  |EXISTING STOP SIGN TO REMAIN % &
U LT AN _ 2N 5 S 7 - 30 |NEW 30' FLAGPOLE TYP. OF 3 SEE C3/AS-502 7 s
R ~ — == s T T —— | AN 3y 18 31 | PAVEMENT DIRECTION MARKERS SEE A4/AS-503 z
f | | T ——, S—emma e L - T 32 RAISED PLANTER SEE D1/AS-501
o \ = -6 R T TN —- —_— 33 |[EXTENTS OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY FRONTING SITE (NOT IN SCOPE)
| I \ 42 A 42 0, —I
D \\ _ %, @155 g 40 42 o4 g 34 |NEW LIGHT 16' POLE (NIGHT SKY COMPLIANT) SEE B2/AS-501
ol PIV LOCATION o m Py Y 35 |NEW CURB AND SIDEWALK INFILL TO MATCH EXISTING
R \ S, w10 D= 36 |STEEL GATE
3311 \ ~ oS a4 ® 37 |INSTALL TRUNCATED MATS AT THIS LOCATION AS SHOWN; HOLD SIDEWALK FLUSH W/
2 B . 52 o ~ (13) ADJACENT VALLEY GUTTERS
f I | S ¢ - ) 38 |NEW 6' WIDE SIDEWALK FOR CONTINUOUS ACCESSIBLE PATH
LLl \ \ . M = - 39  |PROPOSED 8'HIGH CMU SITE FENCE SEE C4/AS-503
Z; \ \ D 20 34 40  |NEW GATE INSTALLATION - CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ELECTRIC OPERATOR WITH
i = - MAGNETIC INDUCTION LOOP IN PAVEMENT ON SECURE SIDE AND A PEDESTAL KEYPAD ON
A (10) - UNSECURED SIDE COORDINATE POWER CONDUITS AND ANY COMMUNICATION
— - , 2 g REQUIREMENTS FULLY WITH OPERATOR UNIT MFR. - SEE AS-504
| | -
(dp) % \\ \ % - X \@ 2 41 |EXISTING SIGN TO REMAIN AND TO BE RE-USED
O™ \ I ‘ . o. 2. 5 42 |PROPOSED 6'HIGH RIBBED SITE FENCE - SEE A1/AS-501 =
| X (16 \ 0, <
| C \ >, % !
‘>‘F e ! N | S ®. = ICI;DJ
| \‘ \ \ 1 0\ - \ ~
= 1 N FDC LOCATION : - T LEGEND
—d \ ——— 34 >
B 33 \‘ m 22 \ , 2 _ l (o)) 6, 34 e C' B m
— A __ 5 \@ gl . Z - PROPOSED BUILDING ”
T I o 28 218'-6 24 > \ =
| \ N 34 36 = 2, o @ >
: \ 34 : 46' - o EXISTING BUILDING i
I \J ‘ 31 S -0 s G| oa |
v =il s > % Ly A=) AR
w \ Al a [=] (=]
‘ 5 2 ©, 5 PAVED ASPHALT X O
el | \ 34 : v K S © Q
Bl l \ s G317 o, 34 24 MX-H SRR PAVED CONCRETE =2
% o , » s ~ 5 & 5 _ COMMERCIAL L] w3
I | 3 S PROPOSED @f n 24 3 . O i 7‘ \ — LANDSCAPE AREA =
I l / & & FIRE HYDRANT- ] e 5
I / N 1500 GPM s I a
L = 3= ‘ 150° Aa =
o l S > oo WEATHERED STEEL GATE w | B
i 1 ,, 8 2 o gt 220 124'-5 28 = 2 o .
33) & | ' 'Pv, . 34 34 (3 e 10 < 0o @ =
| i { o> < i °? D S o
@ Voo = & 2 © 8 @ 38
Bila - e G OTES S
- IS E: . 5 ENERAL NOTE S 758
L/ N Q |la o
e = ‘ & = 3y =2 BP Z
- 9 o [@a == 24 ) 1. SLOPES ARE TO BE SPECIFIED REFER TO CIVIL =
MER - 1 - = D Jo 10 T 5 " PARKING LOTS ARE TO HAVE A SLOPE pVIGIL & ASSOCIATES /
p ) o 1 |
COMMERCIAL N | S 2 & . b2 ! & BETWEEN 1% AND 8% = “ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, P.C.
o | o (19 Rl = b. PARKING AREAS ADJACENT TO MAJOR : 4477 Irving NW, Suite A
[ " / 9'-0 - 2 34 : Alb New Mexico 87114
B & ASI(a) aobe = ] — o )} CIRCULATION AISLES OR ADJACENT TO Ph: 505,830 5030 - Fax: 505.890.5031
| A (% S 5 i - AP S MAJOR ENTRANCES ARE TO BE BETWEEN W VA-architects.com
L ! - - IR : o 1% AND 6 %
N 7l ) S & & = S Q= 36 c. HANDICAP PARKING IS TO BE BETWEEN 1%
s S e . ~ S 42 AND 2%
Y e e - — T C TR 0 RS 39 42 39 (47 ol 2. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
- Rley ke 34 21 2 : a2 39442 39) (42 0 43 YWiTH IDO SECTION 5-8 OUTDOOR AND SITE CAPITAL IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM
- 0 STy 136'- 0" 34) "2 25 - 3. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT
44'- 5" e <| a2 17 INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS. FIRE STATION 12
A . 29 “ [ 18'-5 1L/2" "NO PARKING" @ 61'-1" ~ THEREFORE, SlGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND 11701 Central Ave NE Albuqueruqge, NM 87123
e a / = PAINTED IN L , SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL AS
y - .y 6-0rT = HATCHED ZONE PER MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN WILL NOT Drawing Title
| A\ Lo T CABQ STD. ” 3 o EXISTING FIRE BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE AREA.
C%‘lf s L EImaR /@ s Z HYDRANT TO 4. ALL INTERNAL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE 5 FEET IN TCL
[ / ‘ 14 =
M — 6 K REMAIN WIDTH.
| —48 o 02 28 5. ONSITE TRANSFORMERS SHALL HAVE A 5-FOOT
| | o T T e —_— W 6 11 CLEAR AREA ON THE SIDES AND REAR AND A Design Review Committee City Engineer Approval Mo./Day/Yr. Mo./Day/Yr.
SR I 12 ' L v e —r = 10-FOOT CLEAR AREA IN FRONT TO ALLOW FOR
I 13 = — — S D i e e ACCESS AND MAINTENANCE. g
SN 35 — S ' - 2%
N % 13 35 25
| | / / n
| ExsTnGFRE CENTRAL AVE. NE 2 %
" HYDRANTTO (100 ROW)) NORTH
A o — T —
% Issue Date: City Project No. Sheet
A1 SITE PLAN 0 30 60 90 120 JULY 2024 636703 T
Scale: 1" = 30'-0" C L
2 3 4 5

GEMERAL NOTES

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
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